City of
Albuquerque

DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION

Effective 517/18

Please check the appropriate box and refer to supplemental forms for submittal requirements. All fees must be paid at the time of application.

Administrative Decislons

O Historic Certificate of Appropriateness — Major
{Form L)

O Wireless Telecommunications Facility Waiver
(Form W2)

O Archaeological Certificate (Form P3)

O Historic Design Standands and Guidelines (Form L)

Policy Decisions

O Historic Certificate of Appropriateness — Minor
{(Form L)

O Master Development Plan (Form P1)

(I Adoption or Amendment of Comprehensive
Plan or Facility Plan (Form Z)

O Atternative Signage Plan {Form P3)

1 Site Plan - EPC including any Variances ~ EPC
{(Form P1)

O Adoption or Amendment of Historic
Designation (Form L)

O WTF Approval (Form W)

0O Site Plan ~ DRB (Form P2)

0O Amendment of DO Text (Form Z)

O Minor Amendment to Site Plan (Form P3}

[ Subdivision of Land — Minor (Form S2}

0O Annexation of Land (Form Z)

Decislons Requiring a Public Meeting or
Hearing

0J Subdivisien of Land — Major {Form S1)

OO Amendment to Zoning Map — EPC (Form 2}

O Conditional Use Approval {Form ZHE)

0O Vacation of Easement or Right-of-way (Form V)

0 Amendment to Zoning Map — Council {(Form 2)

01 Demolition Outside of HPO (Form L)

O Variance — DRB (Form V}

Appeals

O Expansion of Nonconforming Use or Structure
(Form ZHE)

0O Variance — ZHE (Form ZHE)

O Decision by EPC, LC, DRB, ZHE, or City Staff
(Form A)

APPLICATION INFORMATION

Applicant: qP#h Q\‘ﬁ"ﬁﬂ]’ 184 Phone:

Address: (2 N Plerson Emait vl ¢ one acuche  Cam

City: Ao State; N Zip: 2110 9

Professional/Agent (f any): ~~ . I/ {‘: P Asnccaales. o Phone: 223§ QK

Address: 90 i Y00 Email: 2 » Querluon eng >
City: Al euesre e State: Ty Zip: Ez‘{l 99 .

Proprietary Inte[rzst in gie: CuNear List all owners:

BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF REQUEST

M&Ja* for 1oo TDuamantey ml-aide  4oork

SITE INFORMATION (Accuracy of the existing legal description is cruciall Attach a separate sheet If necessary.)

LotorTractNo.. T0 .} 33Uy - j- 4

Block:

Unit:

Subdivision/Addition: | ... Ty, . sl

MRGCD Map No.:

UPC Code: 00 20 S 1SY 304k

Zone Atlas Page(s): N-9

Existing Zoning: o eD

Proposed Zoning: p b

# of Existing Lots: 3 O

# of Proposed Lots: _1:3’0

Total Area of Site (acres): <) S-4l Ay

LOCATION OF PROPERTY BY STREETS

Site Address/Street: f‘!; %_]:h

Between: mﬁ Aivd

CASE HISTORY (List any current or prior project and case numbar{s) that may be relavant to your request.)

and: &\Q L' E_d _

e | sia Eﬁ
Signature:

Date: /) -4/~

Printed Name: Doy

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Case Numbers

A=

Action

] Applicant or [Z-Agent

Meeting/Hearing Date:

Fee Total:

\taff Signature:

Date:

Project #




FORM S1: SUBDIVISION OF LAND - MAJOR
Please refer to the DRB public hearing schedule for hearing dates and deadlines. Your attendance is required.

A single PDF file of the complete application including all plans and documents being submitted must be emailed to PLNDRSfcabg.gov
prior to making a submittal. Zipped files or those over 9 MB cannot be delivered via emall, in which case the PDF must be provided on a CD.

B INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR ALL MAJOR SUBDIVISION REQUESTS

interpreter Needed for Hearing? (> if yes, indicate language:
Letter of authorization from the property owner if application is submitted by an agent
. Zone Atlas map with the entire site clearly outlined and labeled
./ Sign Posting Agreement

U MAJOR SUBDIVISION PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

O MAJOR AMENDMENT TO PRELIMINARY PLAT

Proof of Pre-Application Meeting with City staff per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(B)}

Sites 5 acres or greater: Archeological Certificate in accordance with IDO Section 14-16-6-5(A)

Preliminary Plat including the Grading Plan with property owner's and City Surveyor's signatures on the plat

{10 copies, 24" x 36" folded)

Form DRWS Drainage Report, Grading and Drainage Plan, and Water & Sewer Availability Statement submittal information
Proposed Infrastructure List

Cross sections of proposed streets (3 copies, 11" x 17" maximum)

Site sketch with measurements showing structures, parking, building setbacks, adjacent rights-of-way and street
improvements (o include sidewalk, curb & gutter with distance to property line noted) if there is any existing land use
(7 copies, folded)

Lefter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per the criteria in IDO Section 14-16-8-6(J)

Required notices with content per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(K)(6)

__Office of Neighborhood Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, and proof of first class mailing

— Proof of emailed notice to applicable Neighborhood Association representatives

— Buffer map and list of property owners within 100 feet (excluding public rights-of-way), notifying letter, and proof of first
class mailing

Signed Pre-Annexation Agreement if Annexation required

Landfill disclosure statement on the plat per IDO Section 14-16-5-2(G) if site is within a designated landfill buffer zone
— TIS Traffic Impact Study Form

EXTENSION OF PRELIMINARY PLAT

MAJOR INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS AGREEMENT (lIlA) EXTENSION

For temporary sidewalk deferral extension, use Form V.

o\ Proof of Pre-Application Meeting with City staff (nof required for extension of an IIA)

" Preliminary Plat or site plan reduced to 8.5" x 11"

_,[ Letter describing, explaining, and justifying the request per IDO Sections 14-16-6-4(W) and 14-16-6-6(J)

_~ Copy of DRB approved infrastructure list

_~ Copy of the Official DRB Notice of Decision for the original approval

. Required notices with content per IDO Section 14-16-6-4(K){6)
_ Office of Neighberhaod Coordination inquiry response, notifying letter, and proof of first class mailing
2\ Proof of emailed notice to applicable Neighborhood Association representatives
ojeBuffer map and list of property owners within 100 feet (excluding public rights-of-way), notifying letter, and proof of first
class mailing

[~ N

Note: Only one extension for a time not to exceed the original period of validity is allowed before re-application for a new
preliminary plat.

i, the applicant or agent, acknowledge that if any required information is not submitted with this application, the application will not be

scheduled forq pub(b'c meetin Jor han. if required, or otherwise processed until it is complete.

Signature:

Date: /- / 78
Printed Name: [y )—ﬁlgj &J/r e O Applicant or {J Agent”

- ~

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
Project Number: Case Numbers

Staff Signature:
Date:

Effective 5/17/18
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SIGN POSTING AGREEMENT
REQUIREMENTS
POSTING SIGNS ANNOUNCING PUBLIC HEARINGS

All persons making application to the City under the requirements and procedures established by the City
Zoning Code or Subdivision Ordinance are responsible for the posting and maintaining of one or more signs on
the property which the application describes. Vacations of public rights-of-way (if the way has been in use) aiso
require signs. Waterproof signs are provided at the time of application. If the application is mailed, you must
still stop at the Development Services Front Counter to pick up the sign.

The applicant is responsible for ensuring that the signs remain posted throughout the 15-day period prior to
public hearing. Failure to maintain the signs during this entire period may be cause for deferral or denial of the
application. Replacement signs for those lost or damaged are available from the Development Services Front
Counter at a charge of $3.75 each.

1. LOCATION

A The sign shall be conspicuously located. It shall be located within twenty feet of the public
sidewalk (or edge of public street). Staff may indicate a specific location.
B. The face of the sign shall be parallel to the street, and the bottom of the sign shall be at least

two feet from the ground.
C. No barrier shall prevent a person from coming within five feet of the sign to read it.
2 NUMBER
A One sign shall be posted on each paved street frontage. Signs may be required on unpaved
street frontages.
B. If the land does not abut a public street, then, in addition to a sign placed on the property, a

sign shall be placed on and at the edge of the public right-of-way of the nearest paved City
street. Such a sign must direct readers toward the subject property by an arrow and an
indication of distance.

3. PHYSICAL POSTING

A A heavy stake with two crossbars or a full plywood backing works best to keep the sign in
place, especially during high winds.

B. Large headed nails or staples are best for attaching signs to a post or backing; the sign tears
out less easily.

4, TIME

Signs must be posted from To

5. REMOVAL

A, The sign is not to be removed before the initial hearing on the request.
B. The sign should be removed within five (5) days after the initial hearing.

| have read this sheet and discussed it with the Development Services Front Counter Staff. | understand (A) my
obligation to keep the sign{s) posted for (15) days and (B) where the sign{s) are to be located. | am being given
a copy of this sheet.

o o 0418
{Applicant or Agent) (Date)
lissued signs for this application, ,
(Date) (Staff Member)
PROJECT NUMBER:

Rev. 1/11/05
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D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA.
Consulting Engineers
=" PO. BOX 90606, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199
(505) 828-2200 FAX 797-9539

~ 2012 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineering Excellence ~
~ 2008 ACEC/NM Award Winner for Engineening Excellence ~
~ 2017 ENR_Landscape/Urban Development Award of Merit~

QOctober 8, 2018

Ms. Kym Dicome

City of Albuquerque, DRB Chair
600 2™ Street

Albuquerque, NM 87102

RE: Los Diamantes Subdivision (DRB #1010332)
Request Extension of A Los Diamantes Offsite Storm Drain

Dear Ms. Dicome,

Associated with this project and on the infrastructure list for Los Diamantes is an offsite storm drain that
is being financially guaranteed but not constructed at this time. The F.G. storm drain is in 98" street and
will be a benefit to Tract A when it develops. At this time there is no design or Site Plan for Tract A. It
remains a vacant parcel of land adjacent to the Los Diamantes subdivision. The storm drain will not be
designed or constructed until Tract A develops, hence the request for a DRB approval for the extension
of the IlA is needed.

Please feel free to contact our office with further questions.
Sincereiy,

k Goodwin & Associates, PA

Diane Hoelzer PE
Senior Engineer

F:\1-Projects\2014\A14031 - Los Diamantes Subdivision\Outgoing\2018-10-04 lA 8-2 Ext to DRB\IIA Extension for Los Diamantes Offsite
S$D.docx
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OFFICIAL NOTICE OF DECISION

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE
PLANNING DEPARTMENT
DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD

Project# 1010332
16DRB-70304 EXT OF MAJOR PRELIMINARY PLAT

MARK GOODWIN AND ASSOCIATES. P.A. agent(s) for 98TH ST 1.1.C request(s)
the above action(s) for all or a portion of Lot(s) 34D-1-A. LOS DIAMANTES zoned
SU-1. located on 98TH ST BETWFEEN GIBSON AND Bl AKF containing
approximately 25.1633 acre(s). (N-9)

At the Development Review Board meeting, a one-year extension of
the preliminary plat was approved. The amended infrastructure list was approved

The conditions of final plat stili apply.

it you wish to appeal this decision, you must do so by in the manner
described below.

Appeal is to the Land Use Rearing Officer. Any person aggrieved with any determination
of the Development Review Board may file an appeal on the Planning Department form. to
the Planning Department, within 15 days of the Development Review Board's decision

The date the determination in question is issued is not included in the 15-day period for
filing an appeal.

If the fifteenth day falls on a Saturday, Sunday or holiday as listed in the Merit System
Ordinance, the next working day is considered as the deadline for fiing the appeal. Such
appeal shall be heard within 60 days of its filing

You will receive notice if any other person files an appeal Successful applicants are
reminded that other requirements of the City must be complied with. even after approval
of the referenced application(s)

5
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” Jack Cloud. DRB Chair



I(ax Brashear

From; Quevedo, Vicente M. <vquevedo@cabg.gov>
Sent: Thursday, October 4, 2018 2:0¢ PM

To: Kay Brashear

Subject: Public Notice Inquiry_Gibson and 98th_DRB
Attachments: Zone Atlas Map.pdf

Kay,

The purpose of this email is to confirm that as of today, Thursday October 4, 2018, there are no affected associations to
contact regarding your Administrative Decision submittal. Thank you.

Respectfully,

Vicente M. Quevedo, MCRP
Neighborhood Liaison

Office of Neighborhood Coordination
City of Albuquerque — City Council
(505) 768-3332

Website: www.cabg.gov/neighborhoods
| o g
©)] i

Confidentiality Notice: This e-mail, including all attachments is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may
contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, disciosure or distribution is prohibited
unless specificaily provided under the New Mexico Inspection of Public Records Act. If you are not the intended
recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of this message.

From: webmaster=cabq.gov@mailgun.org [mailto:webmaster=cabq.gov@mailgun.org] On Behalf Of
webmaster@cabq.gov

Sent: Thursday, October 04, 2018 12:37 PM

To: Office of Neighborhood Coordination <onc@cabq.gov>

Subject: Public Notice Inquiry Sheet Submission

Public Notice Inquiry For:
Development Review Board
If you selected "Other"” in the question above, please describe what you are seeking a Public Notice Inquiry for
below:
Contact Name
Kay Brashear
Telephone Number
8282200
Email Address
kay(agoodwinengineers.com
Company Name
Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA
Company Address
PO BOX 90606



City

Albuquerque
State

NM
ZIp

87199

Legal description of the subject site for this project:
Tract 34D-1-A, Lands of Salazar Family Trust, Salazar Quatro Trust, JSJ, Investment Company and
Falba Hannett, and Lands of Curb Inc.
Physical address of subject site:
98th Street
Subject site cross streets:
Gibson Blvd. and Blake Road
Other subject site identifiers:
This site is located on the following zone atlas page:
N-9

This message has been analyzed by Deep Discovery Email Inspector.



Public Notice Inquiry Sheet — City of Albuquerque Page 1 of 8

Home (http://www.cabg.gov)

{ Office of Neighborhood Coordination (http://www.cabq.gov/office-of-neighborhood-
coordination)
/ Public Notice inquiry Sheet

Public Notice Inquiry Sheet

Use this form to submit a request to the Office of Neighborhood Coordination to
obtain neighborhood association, homeowner association, or coalition of
neighborhood association contact information for required public notice of
application submittal to the Planning Department, per Table 6-1-1 of The City of
Albuquerque’s Integrated Development Ordinance. Note that Coalition contacts
will be provided for applications that will be heard by the Environmental
Planning Commission only.

Instructions

Please fill out this form to obtain ali required contact information, per Table 6-1-1
of The City of Albuguerque’s integrated Development Ordinance
(http://www.cabq.gov/planning/codes-policies-regulations/integrated-
development-ordinance). Each section with a red dot indicates a required field.

For more information about public notice, please review the Planning
Department's webpage (http://www.cabq.gov/planning/urban-design-
development/public-notice).

[Public Notice Inquiry For:

|O Cell Tower
@ Development Review Board

O Environmental Planning Commission
O Landmarks Commission

O Zoning Hearing Examiner

O Administrative Decision

http://www.cabq.gov/office-of-neighborhood-coordination/notice-inguirv-sheet 10/4/2018



Public Notice Inquiry Sheet — City of Albuquerque Page 2 of 8
O City Project
O Other (please specify in field below)

If you selected "Other" in the question above, please describe what you are
seeking a Public Notice Inquiry for below:

Fﬂpplicant Information

|

Contact Name o

Kay Brashear

Telephone Number o
8282200

Email Address e
kay@goodwinengineers.com

Company Name

Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA

Company Address
PO BOX 90606
City
Aibuquerque
State

NM

Z2IP

87199

http://www.cabq.gov/office-of-neighborhood-coordination/notice-inquiry-sheet 10/4/2018



Public Notice Inquiry Sheet — City of Albuquerque Page 3 of 8

ISubject Site Information

Legal description of the subject site for this project:

Tract 34D-1-A, Lands of Salazar Family Trust, Salazar Quatro Trust, JSJ, Investment
Company and Falba Hannett, and Lands of Curb Inc.

Physical address of subject site:

98th Street

Subject site cross streets: »

Gibson Blvd. and Blake Road

Other subject site identifiers:

This site is located on the following zone atlas page: o
Visit htip//data.cabg gov/business/zoneatias to download map page.

N-9
Please attach a Zone Atlas Map that clearly indicates where the subject site is

located.
File should be less than 8MB in size. See instructions below for more details.

Browse...

Submit Form

Attaching the Zone Atlas Map

1. Determine on which zone atlas page your project is located by using the
AGIS grid map (hitp.//cabqg.maps.arcgis.com/home/webmap/viewer.htmi?

http:/f'www.cabq.gov/office-of-neighborhood-coordination/notice-inquiry-sheet 10/4/2018



LOS DIAMANTES SUBDIVISION

BUFFER MAP
10-8-18



D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA.
Consulting Engineers
~="""P0. BOX 90606, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199
(505) 828-2200 FAX 797-9539

October 11, 2018

Ms. Kym Dicome
600 2 Street SW
Albuquerque, NM 87102

Re: Los Diamantes Subdivision
DRB#1010332

Dear Ms. Dicome,

We hereby certify that Property Owners have been notified on October 11, 2018 that we are applying for
IIA Extension on the above referenced project. Please see attached envelopes as proof of mailings.

Sincerely,
MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, PA

E’ﬁ&b Br——

Kay Brashear
Office Manager

F:\1-Projects\2014\A14031 - Los Diamantes Subdivision\Outgeing\2018-10-04 I1A 8-2 Ext to DRB\Certified Mail Letter.docx



Kax Brashear ————————————

From: Vos, Michael J. <mvos@cabqg.gov>

Sent: Monday, October 8, 2018 10:48 AM

To: Kay Brashear; Diane Hoelzer; Dicome, Kym

Subject: RE: DRB Request for Extension of HA ----QUESTION / CLARIFICATION REQUEST

Kay and Diane
Thank you for following up, and thank you for talking through this on the phone, Diane.

Consistent with past practice when the city completed the mailing, the notice is required and | will answer the specific
points you raised below:

1. The 100 feet excluding right-of-way is from the boundary of what is shown as the project boundary on the zone
atlas map page, i.e. the edge of the property involved in the subdivision action the llIA/infrastructure list is
attached to.

2. Excluding public right-of-way means you need to notify the people 100 feet beyond that right-of-way. You do
not include the right-of-way when measuring the 100 feet, i.e. if a right-of-way is right at the edge of the
property you would measure the width of the right-of-way plus 100 feet on the other side to determine the list
of owners,

3. The extension is for the IIA on the improvements shown on the original infrastructure list for the development
because not all have been built yet. The 1DO stipulates that one extension is alowed., Since it was part of the
infrastructure list for the whole subdivision the improvements should be installed within that timeframe, but if
the developrment of Tract A is the reason for this last piece of infrastructure and not the whole subdivision and
Tract A has no timeline for development | would defer to the DRB/City Engineer as to whether or not you could
amend the infrastructure list and deal with this last piece at the time of development of Tract A.

Finally, as | explained on the phone, the mailing is not required to be certified, so you can save 3 little bit of cost using
other options of providing proof of mailing in your submittat.

Thanks,

Michael

ONE |
ALBUQUE **
RQUE

MICHAEL J. VOS, AiCcP

planner — development facilitator
0 505.924.3955

m 505.263.5519

e mvos@cabg.gov
cabqg.gov/planning

From: Kay Brashear [mailto:kay@goodwinengineers.com]

Sent: Monday, October 08, 2018 10:03 AM

To: Diane Hoelzer; Vos, Michael J.; Dicome, Kym

Subject: RE: DRB Request for Extension of IIA ----QUESTION / CLARIFICATION REQUEST

Michael,



Will you please clarify if a Buffer Map/Notification is necessary for an IIA Extension? A prompt response would be greatly
appreciated as we are trying to make a submittal this week.
Thanks,

Kay Brasheat

Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA
(505) 828-2200

From: Diane Hoelzer

Sent: Thursday, October 4, 2018 4:20 PM

To: Vos, Michael J. <mvos@cabq.gov>; Kym Dicome (kdicome@cabg.gov) <kdicome@cabq.gov>
Cc: Kay Brashear <kay@goodwinengineers.com>

Subject: DRB Request for Extension of llA ----QUESTION / CLARIFICATION REQUEST

Michael,

Our office is very confused by one of the requirements on the FORM S1. There is a statement under
MAJOR INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS (llIA) EXTENSION that we need clarification on:
“Buffer map and list of property owners within 100 feet ( excluding public right of way), notifying letter,
and proof of first class mailing’.

1. We are to notify property owners “within 100 feet” of what ? ie. the property line, the
improvements?

2. The requirement then states, “excluding public right of way”, does this mean if our property is
surrounded by public right of way then we don’t have fo notify anyone? ( in this case is it only the
property owners immediately adjacent to us?)

3. So this is for an 1A extension for improvements not being built at this time and are tied to Tract A
which is not being improved at this time.

Is a buffer map necessary?

Call Kay or myself if you need further explanation. | have attached a drawing showing the project site
an the l1A extension improvements.

Tharnk you,

Diane Hoelzer, PE

MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, PA
9016 Washington NE
diane@goodwinengineers.com

(505) 828-2200

This message has been analyzed by Deep Discovery Email Inspector.




D. Mark Goodwin & Associates, PA.
Consulting Engineers
" RO. BOX 90606, ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87199
{505) 828-2200 FAX 797-9539

October 8, 2018

Property Owner
Tract 11-A Bulk Land Plat Som ple Letder
Albuquerque, NM 87121

Re: Los Diamantes Subdivision Off-Site Storm Drain
(DRB#1010332)

Dear Property Owner,

Our firm has recently completed the Los Diamantes Subdivision located at 98" Street and Gibson
Bivd. As part of that construction process our client, 98™ Street, LLC, was required to financially
guaranty a Storm Drain in 98" Street that will service Tract A. However, Tract A is not being built
at this time and their financial guaranty is expiring. Please see attached exhibit for details.

Per City of Albuquerque IDO section 14-16-6-4(K)(6), it is required that we notify property owners
within 100" of the property line that we are making application requesting a 2-year extension of
financial guaranty. Thus, the reason for this letter.

This application request does not affect you as a property owner. We are simply following City
requirements to let you know what our firm is requesting. No action on your part is necessary.

We anticipate the public hearing at the City of Albuquerque’s Development Review Board will be
held on Wednesday, November 7, 2018 beginning at 9:00 am. The DRB Board meeting will be
held in the Basement of Plaza del Sol, located at 600 Second Street, Albuquerque 87102. Please
check the City's website http://www.cabq.gov/planning/boards-commissions/development-
review-board/development-review-board-agenda-archives for the DRB agenda the week of
November 7" to see what agenda item this request has been assigned.

If you have any questions, you may contact our office at (505) 828-2200, or by email at
info@goodwinengineers.com.

Sincerely,
MARK GOODWIN & ASSOCIATES, PA

2

Kay Brashear
Office Manager

F:\1-Projects\20141A14031 - Los Diamantes Subdivision\Outgeing\2018-10-04 IIA B-2 Ext to DRB\Neighbor Notify Letter.docx
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9801 Morning Sun Trail SW
Albuguerque, NM 87121

Property Owner
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Property Owner
5908 Legends Ave NW
Albquerque, NM 87121
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5908 Legends Ave NW
Albquerque, NM 87121

Property Owner
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9905 Morning Sun Trl SW
Albuquerue, NM 87121

Property Owner
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9919 Morning Sun Trl Sw
Albuqueque, NM 87121

Property Owner
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9915 Morning Sun Tri SW
Albuquergue, NM 87121

Property Owner
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Property Owner
1055 Maroa St NW
Albuguerque, NM 87121
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2408 Bridle Gate Trl SW
Albuquerque, NM 87121
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2400 Bridle Gate Trl SW
Albuguerque, NM 87121

Property Owner
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2304 Bridle Gate Trl SW
Albuguerque, NM 87121

Property Owner
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3727 Alamogordo Dr. NW
Albuguerque, NM 87120

Property Owner
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Property Owner
Austin,
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Property Owner
Albquerque
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Albugquerque, NM 87176

Property Owner
PO BOX 36324
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